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Elecirification of Viliages in Maha-
rashirs during Last Three Years

5827, SHRI SHANKERRAO BA-
VANT: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of villageg in Maharashtra which have been electri-
fleg during each of the last three years with the financial assistance of the Rural Electrification Corperation and the extent of the financial assistance in each of these three years;

{b) whether 1urul electrification in Maharashtra i being slowed down;
and

(e} it so, the 1easons thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (PROF.
SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD): (a) The number of wvillages i1n Maharashtra clectriied with the financial assistance of Rurul Electiification Coiporation
1id. and the amounts disbursed by the Corporation to Maharashtra State Electricity Board during each of the last 3 years are az under.—

Year No. of

3

electrified by rursl ectrifi-
cation
Corpors-
tion Lad.

' s S—— s

fRs. in crores)

97273 . 476 464
7 7 S 714 5°20

1974-75 . . 545t 608

*Upto the erd of February, 197s.

{b) und (c). There is no slowing down of rural electrification works in Maharashtra. Therp are 35,851 villages in the Btate. 16,9338 villages had been elecirified upto 31.8.1074, Additionsl 1,510 villages had been electrified during the period from April, 1974 to Jenuary, 1075. The progress has been satistactory.
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5628. SHRI SHANKERRAO SAV.
ANT: Wi} the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the quuntity of heavy water produced indigenously and imported;

(b) the mames of the countries from which imported and the quantity imported from each country;

(¢) whether Canada has stopped supply of heavy water 10 Indig and if so, since when; ang

(d) the arrangemenis made to get heavy water fium other sousces?

THE PRIME MINISTELR, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER
OF ELECTRONICS, MINISTER OF
SPACE. MINISTER OF PLANNING
AND MINISTER OF SUIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI INDIRA
GANDHI)

tonnes
(a) Indigenously |, 137" 770
Produced . (Upwo
&fm:h
31,1975)
Imported . . . 198
(b, Canuda . . . 118
U.S8. 8. R. ., . . to
(¢ and (d). Canada haz recently suspended expori of -quipment/mate-
rials for our nuclear programme Talks are going on with Cannadian authorities with a view 10 resuming cooperation in nuclesr programmes.

Orileria for Determining Backwardness of & Regien

8630. SHRI BHANKERRAOQ SAV-
ANT; Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased 1o refer 1o the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2080 on

